504104785 11/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4151454

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
REUCIRS			10/05/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:		LAPE MEDICAL		
Street Address:	7 RUE	7 RUE DU MARTINET		
City:	SCION	SCIONZIER		
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-7495	F-74950		
PROPERTY NUMBI		Number		
Property Type				
	-			
Application Numbe	-	14003293		
	er:			
Application Numbe	er:			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	er: CE DATA	14003293 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	14003293		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	14003293 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	14003293 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2158854600		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	14003293 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2158854600 whe@eilberg.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	14003293 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2158854600 whe@eilberg.com WILLIAM H. EILBERG		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	14003293 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsubt; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2158854600 whe@eilberg.com WILLIAM H. EILBERG 316 CALIFORNIA AVE.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	14003293 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2158854600 whe@eilberg.com WILLIAM H. EILBERG 316 CALIFORNIA AVE. NO. 785 RENO, NEVADA 89509		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	14003293 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2158854600 whe@eilberg.com WILLIAM H. EILBERG 316 CALIFORNIA AVE. NO. 785 RENO, NEVADA 89509		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	14003293 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2158854600 whe@eilberg.com WILLIAM H. EILBERG 316 CALIFORNIA AVE. NO. 785 RENO, NEVADA 89509 190-186		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS LAPE MEDICAL, a société à responsabilité limitée, organized under the laws of France, having an address at 7 rue du Martinet, F-74950 Scionzier, France (hereinafter "LAPE") and REUCIRS, a société par actions simplifiée (formerly a société à responsabilité limitée), organized under the laws of France, having an address at 11 rue de Chavril, F-69110 Sainte Foy Les Lyon, France (hereinafter "REUCIRS"), became the joint owners of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/003,293, filed September 5, 2013 (hereinafter the "Application"), by reason of an assignment from the inventors, the assignment having been recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on September 5, 2013, at Reel 031142, Frame 0234, and

WHEREAS in a contract signed on October 5, 2015, REUCIRS has assigned to LAPE, all of its ownership rights in the Application, such that following the making of such contract, LAPE became the sole owner of the Application, and

WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm that REUCIRS has assigned all of its rights in the Application to LAPE, in a document suitable for recording in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by REUCIRS, and intending to be legally bound, REUCIRS does hereby confirm that it has assigned its entire right, title, and interest in the Application to LAPE, with retroactive effect as of October 5, 2015.

REUCIRS

<u>e 277 floporb</u>

RECORDED: 11/21/2016

By: PIFFAULT Lionel, Gérant of PIFFAULT & FILS, itself acting as Président of REUCIRS SAS REUCIRS 11 rue de Chavril **0** Sainte Foy Lès Lyon FVA FR 43508956844 PATENT 00023 - NAF 7022Z : 040653 FRAME: 0185